LOUISIANA DOWNS - September 16, 2025 - Race 4
MAIDEN CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

(INCLUDES UP TO $5,000 Other Sources) FOR ACCREDITED LA BRED MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD
AND UPWARD THREE YEAR OLDS, 120 LBS.; OLDER, 123 LBS. Claiming Price $10,000. (S) Claiming Price: $10,000
Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Tangent (NZ) - 1:08.40 - April 28, 1984)

Purse: $10,000

Includes: $4,800 LTBA - Louisiana TB Breeders Association
Includes: $200 LAVPF - Louisiana Video Poker Fund
Available Money: $10,000

Value of Race: $10,000 1st $6,000, 2nd $2,000, 3rd $1,100, 4th $600, 5th $300
Weather: Clear, 95° Track: Fast

Off at: 5:34 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic
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Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Won Bright Light (Dominguez, Joel)
Real Silk (Batista, Alexis)

Night Tizzy (Castillo, Alexander)
Lundigrasmambo (Ledet, Theodrick)
Twang (Castillo, Isaac)

Roberts Revenge (Nava-Marin, Jose)
The Lady Bulls Eye (Gonzalez, Nicasio)
Risky Secret (Nieves, Emanuel)
Mopac Traffic (Munoz, Sergio)

Just Rain (Edison, Jocelyn)

Brand Bois (Ramirez, Jr., Julio)
Cosmopolitankitten (Journet, Jarred)

Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4
120 L 6 8 7172
120 L 10 2 oHead
123 Lf 12 3 4?
120 Lb 3 11 112
120 Lb 11 1 32
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123 L 7 12 12
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123 Lbf 15 gHead

1/2
gl 12
112
412

3Head
112

10Head

12
91/2

Str

11 1/2
41/2
6Head
3l 1/2
51/2

7l 12
101/2

12
112

Fin

14

24 1/4
31 1/2
41
5Neck
6Head
7Neck
82

94 1/4
107 1/2
112 1/4

12

EQUIBASE

=

Video Race Replay

Odds

3.00
6.30
22.70
95.30
1.60*
6.90
96.70
4.80
32.10
79.80
45.10
46.40

Comments

bid3/8,won going away
vied/duel,led,caught
close up,kept to task
off slow, rallied
vied3-4w, gave way
vied ins,gave way 3/8
no spd,wide,even fin
sttld back,no late bid
3-4w,no late threat
no factor

close up, retreated
brief speed, faded

Fractional Times: 23.45 47.94 1:01.33 Final Time: 1:14.31
Split Times: (24:49) (13:39) (12:98)

Run-Up: 20 feet

Winner: Won Bright Light, Bay Filly, by City of Light out of Ms. Character, by Ghostzapper. Foaled May 19, 2022 in Louisiana.

@ CITY OF LIGHT -l \Winner's sire standing at Lane's End

Breeder: Coteau Grove Farms, LLC
Owner: Garald W. Wollesen
Trainer: Gonzalez, Isai

6 - Won Bright Light: $10,000; 10 - Real Silk: $10,000; 12 - Night Tizzy: $10,000; 3 - Lundigrasmambo: $10,000; 11 -
Twang: $10,000; 5 - Roberts Revenge: $10,000; 7 - The Lady Bulls Eye: $10,000; 9 - Risky Secret: $10,000; 8 - Mopac
Traffic: $10,000; 4 - Just Rain: $10,000; 2 - Brand Bois: $10,000; 1 - Cosmopolitankitten: $10,000;

Claiming Prices:

Scratched Horse(s): Don't Blink Twice (Also-Eligible)

Total WPS Pool: $44,087

Pgm Horse Win  Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
6  Won Bright Light 8.00 3.80 2.60 $1.00 Exacta 6-10 25.50 32,928
10 Real Silk 6.60 5.00 $0.50 Trifecta 6-10-12 95.50 21,789
12 Night Tizzy 9.80  $0.10 Superfecta 6-10-12-3 332.50 17,302
$1.00 Daily Double 3-6 25.90 3,477
$0.50 Pick 3 4-3-6 (3 correct) 55.75 4,377
$0.50 Pick 4 2/3/7/8-4-3-6 (4 correct) 77.10 12,855
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin
6  Won Bright Light 8 7814 g5 2llz g4
10  Real Silk 2 oHead 4172 1212 4
12 Night Tizzy 3 Q2UL 2025 384
3 Lundigrasmambo 11 11912 g’ 12 68 4934
11 Twang 1 gHead oLi2 33102 510 3/4
5 Roberts Revenge 4 1Head 3212 5512 6t
7 TheladyBulls Eye 12 121112 p9u4 912 411
9 Risky Secret 9 grla g3 g/lz  gliua
8  Mopac Traffic 10 107 12 7612 78 gl31/a
4 JustRain 7 o’ ¥4 100 10112 qpl712
2 Brand Bois 6 ghs/4  gplllia golé 11%
1  Cosmopolitankitten 5 5414 g8 112 1112 1227 14

Trainers: 6 - Gonzalez, Isai; 10 - Hibdon, Mark; 12 - Beene, Linda; 3 - Zenon, Charles; 11 - Wong, Jonathan; 5 - Gibson, Jonas; 7 - Nelson, Jr., Eric; 9 -
Husak, Gary; 8 - Melancon, Donald; 4 - Ellis, Randy; 2 - Journet, Albert; 1 - Zeno, Benjamin

Owners: 6 -Garald W. Wollesen; 10 -Mark N. Hibdon; 12 - Beene, Linda D. and Rowe, Stephen; 3 - Ryde R Die Racing; 11 - King, Brad, Cash, Clay,

Bryant, Scott, Kirby, Stan and Coleman, Chris; 5 -Robert J. Adams; 7 - Jones, Catherine and Nelson, Jr., Eric D.; 9 -Gary Husak; 8 -Otis

Thomas; 4 -Tyron P. Ladner; 2 -Aaron Christopher Smith; 1 -Hayla Janee Lawrence;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

WON BRIGHT LIGHT settled mid-pack, started a bid with three furlongs to run, got an inside run through the turn, tipped out to the three path for the stretch
run and produced a strong rally under steady handling to win going away. REAL SILK broke well, then was up with the early pace, then was one of two left
contesting the lead approaching the quarter pole, came into the stretch together with TWANG, got the better of that one in upper stretch, went clear but
could hold off the late charge of the winner. NIGHT TIZZY always prominent, kept to task late and held third. LUNDIGRASMAMBO off slow, rallied from far
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back to make up a lot of ground in the late stages. TWANG pressed the pace three-wide, dueled with REAL SILK from the quarter pole, then gave way in
upper stretch. ROBERTS REVENGE vied inside through the early stages, then gave way after passing the three-furlong pole. THE LADY BULLS EYE was
devoid of speed through the early stages, went wide through the turn, and evenly in the stretch well behind leaders. RISKY SECRET raced near the back of
the field early and lacked a late bid. MOPAC TRAFFIC raced three-to-four wide, then was unable to generate much of a threat in the later stages. JUST
RAIN was never a factor. BRAND BOIS raced close up to the turn, then came under a ride and retreated. COSMOPOLITANKITTEN steadily advanced
towards the front after the start, the faded through the turn and was uninvolved lae.
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