LOUISIANA DOWNS - September 16, 2025 - Race 4

MAIDEN CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

(INCLUDES UP TO \$5,000 Other Sources) FOR ACCREDITED LA BRED MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD

AND UPWARD THREE YEAR OLDS, 120 LBS.; OLDER, 123 LBS. Claiming Price \$10,000. (S) Claiming Price: \$10,000

Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Tangent (NZ) - 1:08.40 - April 28, 1984)

Purse: \$10.000

Includes: \$4,800 LTBA - Louisiana TB Breeders Association

Includes: \$200 LAVPF - Louisiana Video Poker Fund

Available Money: \$10,000

Value of Race: \$10,000 1st \$6,000, 2nd \$2,000, 3rd \$1,100, 4th \$600, 5th \$300

Weather: Clear, 95° Track: Fast

Off at: 5:34 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
30Aug25 9EVD3	6	Won Bright Light (Dominguez, Joel)	120	L	6	8	7 ^{1/2}	6 ^{1 1/2}	2^2	14	3.00	bid3/8,won going away
2Sep25 3LAD4	10	Real Silk (Batista, Alexis)	120	L	10	2	2 ^{Head}	1 ^{1/2}	1 1 1/2	2 ^{4 1/4}	6.30	vied/duel,led,caught
6Sep25 ³ LAD ⁶	12	Night Tizzy (Castillo, Alexander)	123	Lf	12	3	4 ²	4 ^{1/2}	4 ^{1/2}	3 ^{1 1/2}	22.70	close up,kept to task
30Aug25 9EVD6	3	Lundigrasmambo (Ledet, Theodrick)	120	Lb	3	11	11 ²	8 ¹	6 ^{Head}	4 ¹	95.30	off slow, rallied
6Sep25 ² LAD ⁶	11	Twang (Castillo, Isaac)	120	Lb	11	1	3 ²	2 ²	3 ^{1 1/2}	5 ^{Neck}	1.60*	vied3-4w, gave way
4Aug25 ⁴ LAD ⁴	5	Roberts Revenge (Nava-Marin, Jose)	123	Lf	5	4	1 ^{Head}	3 ^{Head}	5 ^{1/2}	6 ^{Head}	6.90	vied ins,gave way 3/8
20Aug25 ³ LAD ³	7	The Lady Bulls Eye (Gonzalez, Nicasio)	123	L	7	12	12	11 ²	9 ²	7 ^{Neck}	96.70	no spd,wide,even fin
1Sep25 ¹ LAD ²	9	Risky Secret (Nieves, Emanuel)	123	Lb	9	9	6 ²	5 ²	8 ²	8 ²	4.80	sttld back,no late bid
1Sep25 ¹ LAD ⁶	8	Mopac Traffic (Munoz, Sergio)	120	Lb	8	10	10 ²	7 ¹	7 ^{1 1/2}	9 ^{4 1/4}	32.10	3-4w,no late threat
1Aug25 ⁹ EVD ¹¹	4	Just Rain (Edison, Jocelyn)	115	Lb	4	7	9 ^{Head}	10 ^{Head}	10 ^{1/2}	10 ^{7 1/2}	79.80	no factor
22Aug25 ¹ EVD ³	2	Brand Bois (Ramirez, Jr., Julio)	123	L	2	6	8 ^{1/2}	12	12	11 ^{2 1/4}	45.10	close up, retreated
1Sep25 9EVD7	1	Cosmopolitankitten (Journet, Jarred)	123	L bf	1	5	5 ^{Head}	9 ^{1/2}	11 ²	12	46.40	brief speed, faded

Video Race Replay

Fractional Times: 23.45 47.94 1:01.33

Split Times: (24:49) (13:39) (12:98)

Run-Up: 20 feet

Winner: Won Bright Light, Bay Filly, by City of Light out of Ms. Character, by Ghostzapper. Foaled May 19, 2022 in Louisiana.

OCITY OF LIGHT Winner's sire standing at Lane's End

Breeder: Coteau Grove Farms, LLC Owner: Garald W. Wollesen Trainer: Gonzalez, Isai

Claiming Prices: 6 - Won Bright Light: \$10,000; 10 - Real Silk: \$10,000; 12 - Night Tizzy: \$10,000; 3 - Lundigrasmambo: \$10,000; 11 -

Final Time: 1:14.31

Twang: \$10,000; 5 - Roberts Revenge: \$10,000; 7 - The Lady Bulls Eye: \$10,000; 9 - Risky Secret: \$10,000; 8 - Mopac

Traffic: \$10,000; 4 - Just Rain: \$10,000; 2 - Brand Bois: \$10,000; 1 - Cosmopolitankitten: \$10,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Don't Blink Twice (Also-Eligible)

Total WPS Pool: \$44,087

Pgm Horse
6 Won Bright Light
10 Real Silk
12 Night Tizzy

Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
3.80	2.60	\$1.00 Exacta	6-10	25.50	32,928
6.60	5.00	\$0.50 Trifecta	6-10-12	95.50	21,789
	9.80	\$0.10 Superfecta	6-10-12-3	332.50	17,302
		\$1.00 Daily Double	3-6	25.90	3,477
		\$0.50 Pick 3	4-3-6 (3 correct)	55.75	4,377
		\$0.50 Pick 4	2/3/7/8-4-3-6 (4 correct)	77.10	12,855
	3.80	3.80 2.60 6.60 5.00	3.80 2.60 \$1.00 Exacta 6.60 5.00 \$0.50 Trifecta 9.80 \$0.10 Superfecta \$1.00 Daily Double \$0.50 Pick 3	3.80 2.60 \$1.00 Exacta 6-10 6.60 5.00 \$0.50 Trifecta 6-10-12 9.80 \$0.10 Superfecta 6-10-12-3 \$1.00 Daily Double 3-6 \$0.50 Pick 3 4-3-6 (3 correct)	3.80 2.60 \$1.00 Exacta 6-10 25.50 6.60 5.00 \$0.50 Trifecta 6-10-12 95.50 9.80 \$0.10 Superfecta 6-10-12-3 332.50 \$1.00 Daily Double 3-6 25.90 \$0.50 Pick 3 4-3-6 (3 correct) 55.75

Past Performance Running Line Preview

r ast reformance Running Line r review										
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin				
6	Won Bright Light	8	7 ^{6 1/4}	6 ⁵	2 ^{1 1/2}	1 ⁴				
10	Real Silk	2	2 ^{Head}	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{1 1/2}	2 ⁴				
12	Night Tizzy	3	4 ^{2 1/4}	4 ^{2 1/2}	4 ⁵	3 ^{8 1/4}				
3	Lundigrasmambo	11	11 ^{9 1/2}	8 ^{7 1/2}	6 ⁶	4 ^{9 3/4}				
11	Twang	1	3 ^{Head}	2 ^{1/2}	3 ^{3 1/2}	5 ^{10 3/4}				
5	Roberts Revenge	4	1 ^{Head}	3 ² 1/2	5 ^{5 1/2}	611				
7	The Lady Bulls Eye	12	12 ^{11 1/2}	119 1/4	99 1/2	7 ¹¹				
9	Risky Secret	9	64 1/4	5 ³	8 ^{7 1/2}	8 ¹¹ 1/4				
8	Mopac Traffic	10	10 ⁷ 1/2	7 ⁶ 1/2	7 ⁶	9 ¹³ 1/4				
4	Just Rain	7	9 ⁷ 1/4	10 ⁹	10 ¹¹ 1/2	10 ¹⁷ 1/2				
2	Brand Bois	6	8 ^{6 3/4}	12 ¹¹ 1/4	1214	11 ²⁵				
1	Cosmopolitankitten	5	5 ⁴ 1/4	9 ^{8 1/2}	11 ¹²	12 ^{27 1/4}				

Trainers: 6 - Gonzalez, Isai; 10 - Hibdon, Mark; 12 - Beene, Linda; 3 - Zenon, Charles; 11 - Wong, Jonathan; 5 - Gibson, Jonas; 7 - Nelson, Jr., Eric; 9 - Husak, Gary; 8 - Melancon, Donald; 4 - Ellis, Randy; 2 - Journet, Albert; 1 - Zeno, Benjamin

Owners: 6 -Garald W. Wollesen; 10 -Mark N. Hibdon; 12 - Beene, Linda D. and Rowe, Stephen; 3 - Ryde R Die Racing; 11 - King, Brad, Cash, Clay, Bryant, Scott, Kirby, Stan and Coleman, Chris; 5 -Robert J. Adams; 7 - Jones, Catherine and Nelson, Jr., Eric D.; 9 -Gary Husak; 8 -Otis Thomas; 4 -Tyron P. Ladner; 2 -Aaron Christopher Smith; 1 -Hayla Janee Lawrence;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

WON BRIGHT LIGHT settled mid-pack, started a bid with three furlongs to run, got an inside run through the turn, tipped out to the three path for the stretch run and produced a strong rally under steady handling to win going away. REAL SILK broke well, then was up with the early pace, then was one of two left contesting the lead approaching the quarter pole, came into the stretch together with TWANG, got the better of that one in upper stretch, went clear but could hold off the late charge of the winner. NIGHT TIZZY always prominent, kept to task late and held third. LUNDIGRASMAMBO off slow, rallied from far

back to make up a lot of ground in the late stages. TWANG pressed the pace three-wide, dueled with REAL SILK from the quarter pole, then gave way in upper stretch. ROBERTS REVENGE vied inside through the early stages, then gave way after passing the three-furlong pole. THE LADY BULLS EYE was devoid of speed through the early stages, went wide through the turn, and evenly in the stretch well behind leaders. RISKY SECRET raced near the back of the field early and lacked a late bid. MOPAC TRAFFIC raced three-to-four wide, then was unable to generate much of a threat in the later stages. JUST RAIN was never a factor. BRAND BOIS raced close up to the turn, then came under a ride and retreated. COSMOPOLITANKITTEN steadily advanced towards the front after the start, the faded through the turn and was uninvolved lae.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.